The record closed on October 24, 2025, following confirmation of the legal 
description of the Property. 

The Property is legally described as follows: 

(Per Doc. No. 395999) 

All that part of the North One-half of the Northeast Quarter (N1/2 of NE1/4) of 
Section Twenty-two (22), Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125), Range Thirty-one 
(31), which lies and is situated westerly and southerly of the right of way of Trunk Highway 
numbered 3 (now Minnesota-United States Highway Numbered 52) and northerly of a 
line drawn parallel with the centerline of the railway of said Great Northern Railway

[...]

excepting that portion of the above described land conveyed to the Great 
Northern Railway Company described as follows, to-wit: A strip or piece of land 75 feet 
wide in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW1/4 of NE1/4) of Section 
Twenty-two (22), Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125), Range Thirty-one (31), lying 
parallel with and immediately adjoining the Northeasterly boundary of the present right of 
way of the railway of said Railway Company, and extending from the north line of said 
Section Twenty-two (22), Southeasterly to a line drawn at right angles to the centerline of